

File reference	W16FOI567
Key words	MRI SCANNING – Waiting times
Date of release	21/11/2016
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. What is the current waiting time (in weeks) for a routine MRI scan? What are the current trust waiting time (in weeks) targets for a routine MRI scan?**

Dependent on the nature of scan, our routine MRI scans can take place around four – six weeks following referral. Waiting time targets for routine scan is as per DMO1 standard of six weeks from receipt of referral.

- 2. Does the trust hire in any private mobile MRI scanners to meet the existing workload? Or do they send any NHS patients to private centres for their scans?**

The Trust outsources scans to an external AQP approved provider, but not to any private facilities.

Attachments included: No